

**12 EXECUTION CIVIL 425-25**  
**MAHENDER SINGH DECD AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA**  
**AND ORS**

**17.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Rahul Bindal, ld. counsel for DH.  
Ms. Renu Gupta, ld. counsel for DDA.

Warrants of attachment not issued as steps not taken.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for DH no. 1 that there are two applications for impleading the LRs of DH Mahender Singh. It is stated that 2<sup>nd</sup> application is filed on behalf of LRs of one of the LR of Mahender Singh who has also expired. Therefore, notice of these application be issued o LAC concerned to forward LR verification report on next date of hearing.

List on 21.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**17.04.2026**