

11 EXECUTION CIVIL 425/25  
MAHENDER SINGH DECD AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA  
AND ORS

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. counsel for DH (through VC).  
Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld. counsel for DDA (through  
VC).

The LRs verification report of DH no.1 is not received. LAC has filed report stating that a request has been sent to Tehsildar Kirari. Therefore, notice be issued to Tehsildar Kirari to file the LRs verification report of deceased on NDOH.

List on 02.07.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**21.05.2026**